
International CoordinatorsInternational Coordinators
Australia 

David Van Aalst 
Tel : +61 403800690 

E-mail : davidvanaalst69@gmail.com

Austria & Hungary 
Viglidán Ágoston 

Tel : (+36)-3063 92408 
E-mail : viglidan96@gmail.com

Bangladesh 
Mohammad Hasan 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Tel : 01711070901 

E-mail : scythe_hasan@yahoo.com

Belgium 
Esther Vereecke  

Tel : +32 477 584 718 
E-mail : info@esthervereecke.be

Hugo Moris  
Tel : +32 475 665288  

E-mail : hugo.moris@skynet.be

Belgium & Croatia 
Penne Bert  

Tel : +32 476 744551  
E-mail : bert.penne@telenet.be

Bulgaria 
 Ilijan Van Der Zhek 
Tel : +359897260666 

E-mail : ivdzhek@gmail.com

Bulgaria & Greece & Hungary &  
Portugal & Rep Moldova & Spain  

Cristuinea Florin  
Tel : +40 740 811 550 

E-mail : info@derbycorabia.com / 
columbodromulcorabia@yahoo.com

China 
Lin Danyang  

Tel : +86 15875355550 
E-Mail : 754549554@qq.com

Wu Xiaobin  
Tel : +13534509740 

Croatia 
Filip Pudic  

Tel : +385 95 522 965 
E-Mail : pudic.filip@gmail.com

Denmark & Norway 
Hans Henrik Brobech 

Tel : +45 60641999 
E-mail : Hanshenrikbroebech@gmail.com

Egypt 
Adam Magdy 

Tel : 00201274917722 
E-mail : engadammagdy@gmail.com

Germany  
Werner A. Waldow  

Graewingheide 2 46282 Dorsten 
Tel : +49 172 2626841  

E-mail : Werner.A.Waldow@gmx.de

Nadine Hünten  
Pionierstr. 19 53175 Bonn 

Tel : +49 178 822 7333  
E-mail : Tauben.Huenten@web.de

India 
Shivkumar Nair 

Tel : +917025915366  
Email : kumarskt2022@gmail.com

Indonesia 
Tanto Sugiharto  

Pleret Utama 8, Banyuanyar,  
Banjarsari, Surakarta, Indonesia 

Tel : +628122650139  
Email : tantayhoo88@outlook.com

Iraq 
Ahmad El-Ani  

Tel : + 32 484848135 / + 964 774 251 5840  
Email : elaniahmad2@gmail.com

Ireland 
Errol Flynn  

Tel : +353858156665 
Email : flynnerrol27@yahoo.com

Italy 
Matteo Grappa  

Via Bussoleno 33 Rivalta (TO) 
Tel : +393297315852  

E-mail : grappamatteo@gmail.com

Japan 
Yasuharu Mizukoshi  

Ichijo-ken Chikusen shiro Yamato 393  
Tel : 090 8808 3405

Jordan 
Abdulrahman Maswadeh  

Tel : 00962797661026 
E-mail : Abdrawlplug@yahoo.com

Kuwait & Irag & Saudi Arabia  
Jassim Al kulaib  

Tel : +965 99073277 / +965 9855 2908 
E-mail : onekey9@hotmail.com

Malaysia 
Mohd Firdaus B Abdul Rahman 

Tel : +60162080545

Mexico 
Alfonso Polanco Torregrosa 

Xalapa, Veracruz, Mexico 
Tel : 52-2284058169 

E-mail : alfonsopolanco01@gmail.com

Netherlands  
Harrie Van Boxmeer  
Tel : 0031 653164227  

E-mail : hamboxmeer@gmail.com

Jan Van Wanrooij  
Tel : +31 6 536 468 32  

E-mail : jan.van.wanrooij@ziggo.nl

Bas Van Beveren 
Tel : +31 6 44176202

Oman 
Hashil Doohani 

Tel : 0096892363261 
E-mail : hashil.majid@gmail.com

Pakistan 
Umair Faiz 

Peshawar, Pakistan 
Tel : +923219020483 

E-mail : ummair.khan@yahoo.com

Philippines 
Jaime Chua  

Tel : +63 09178065061  
E-mail : vse06@yahoo.com

Poland 
Arkadiusz Maziarz  

Zawadka 60, 33-312 Tegoborze  
Tel : +692 468 569 

E-mail : info@maziarz-pigeons.pl

Portugal 
Sergio Ferreira 

Tel : +351967986551 
E-Mail : Pigeons.xpress@gmail.com

Qatar 
 Khater Rashid Alkhater  

Tel : +974 5547 3131 
E-Mail : Khater-rashid@hotmail.com 

Romania 
Sorin Florea  

Tel : +40 732 222 201  
E-mail : floreasorin@teamfloreasorin.ro /  

florea-sorin@team-florea-sorin.ro

Cristuinea Florin  
Tel : +40 740 811 550 

E-mail : info@derbycorabia.com / 
columbodromulcorabia@yahoo.com

Scandinavian : Denmark &  
Finland & Norway & Sweden 

Frank Nebig  
Tel : +31235577990  

E-mail : frank@animalstofly.com

South Africa 
Jurie Erwee 

Tel : +27741147621, +27795024896 
E-mail : jurierw18@gmail.com

Turkiye 
Çağla & Yakup  Metin 
Tel : +32 485 57 29 08 

E-mail : cagla.metin@yahoo.com

UK 
Richard Millington  

16 Bron-y-Wern Bagillt Flintshire  
Wales Uk Ch66bt  

Tel : +44 793 583 5496  
E-mail : rwmillington@gmail.com

United Arab Emirates 
Abdullah Humaid  

Tel : +971 50 399 5980  
E-Mail : abdallahssvip@gmail.com

USA & Canada - North America 
Hitham Al-Alaweyat 

Tel : +1 (607) 651-8830  
E-mail : hitham@haaexport.com

Oscar Devries 
Tel : (+1) 613-989-1526 / (+1) 613-290-0783  
E-mail : devriesracingpigeons@gmail.com

Vietnam 
Lâm Thanh Hùng 

Tel : 84-903-836295 
E-mail : tommylam1168@gmail.com

Thailand MastersThailand Masters


